COMPONENTS
43347 and 43502
RTD Temperature Probe and Aspirated Radiation Shield
Overview
The 43347* is a highly-accurate RTD that often provides delta tem-
perature measurements for air quality applications. Typically, it is
housed in the 43502* fan-aspirated radiation shield, which greatly
reduces radiation errors. The 43347 may also be housed in a 41003-5

Campbell Scientific, Inc.
January 20, 2017
Ordering Information
Temperature Probe (wiring configuration option required)
43347-L R. M. Young RTD Temperature Probe with user-specified cable
length.  Enter the cable length (in feet) after the -L.  Order an
11 ft (43347-L11) cable length for the 2 m measurement height;
a 24 ft (43347-L24) cable length for mounting to the mast of a
UT20 tower, and a 34 ft (43347-L34) cable length for mounting
to the mast of a UT30 tower.
Wiring Configuration Options (one required)
-VX 4-Wire Half Bridge/VX.  Choose this option to connect the 43347
RTD to the datalogger’s voltage switched excitation ports.